504334753 04/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4381441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUDIGER KEINBERGER	03/13/2017
PETER ECKERSTORFER	03/13/2017
MARKUS ECKER	02/28/2017
ANTON LUGER	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHLING LERIPA PAPERTECH GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	ROCHLINGSTRABE 1, 4151 OEPPING	
City:	OSTERREICH	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15511012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.stark@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY J. DOVALE
Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: STE 430-383

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07306.004US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY J. DOVALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony J. DoVale/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=07306_004US1Assignment#page1.tif source=07306_004US1Assignment#page2.tif source=07306_004US1Assignment#page3.tif source=07306_004US1Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504334753 REEL: 042128 FRAME: 0072

source=07306_004US1Assignment#page5.tif

SEALING STRIP SYSTEMS FOR SUCTION ROLLS
DOCKET NO. 07306.004US1
US ASSIGNMENT
PAGE 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rüdiger Keinberger, Peter Eckerstorfer, Markus Ecker, and Anton Luger, have invented new and useful improvements in SEALING STRIP SYSTEMS FOR SUCTION ROLLS which was filed as PCT/AT2015/050228 on September 14, 2015, and for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 13, 2017, under No. 15/511, 012; and

WHEREAS, RÖCHLING LERIPA PAPERTECH GMBH & CO. KG, an Austrian organization, whose principal address is Röchlingstraße 1, 4151 Oepping, Österreich, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Rüdiger Keinberger, Peter Eckerstorfer, Markus Ecker, and Anton Luger, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said RÖCHLING LERIPA PAPERTECH GMBH & CO, KG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for RÖCHLING LERIPA PAPERTECH GMBH & CO. KG's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to

SEALING STRIP SYSTEMS FOR SUCTION ROLLS
DOCKET NO. 07306.004US1
US ASSIGNMENT
PAGE 2 of 5

carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid RÖCHLING LERIPA PAPERTECH GMBH & CO. KG, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for RÖCHLING LERIPA PAPERTECH GMBH & CO. KG to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I	have executed this Assignment this day of
	, 2017.	Rüdiger Kernberger (L.S.)
WITNESS:	Pishka	Date: 13.3.2017
Signature AST & ID	PKHLER	
Printed Name		

SEALING STRIP SYSTEMS FOR SUCTION ROLLS DOCKET NO. 07306.004US1 US ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3 of 5

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF , I hav	e executed this Assignment this day of
	, 2017.	(L.S.)
		Peter Eckerstorfer
WITNESS:		
phriol	Pale	Date: 13, 3, 20 14
Signature		
ASTRID	PICHLER	
Printed Name		

SEALING STRIP SYSTEMS FOR SUCTION ROLLS DOCKET NO. 07306.004US1 US ASSIGNMENT PAGE 4 of 5

IN WITNESS V	VHEREUF, I have o	executed this Assignment this <u>48</u> day of
<u>Telrusy</u>	2017.	Elm Milws 28th Fet (L.S.) Markus Ecker
witness:	Palek	Date: 28, 2, 2017
Signature		
ASTRID	PICHLER	
Printed Name		

SEALING STRIP SYSTEMS FOR SUCTION ROLLS DOCKET NO. 07306.004US1 US ASSIGNMENT PAGE 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have executed this Assignment this
In Course , 2017.	
	Anton Luger (L.S.
WITNESS:	
Abrid Peddy	Date: 28.2.2017
Signature	
ASTRID PIC	HLER
Printed Name	

PATENT REEL: 042128 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 04/24/2017